
Crowan School Newsletter – 3rd February 2023

CERTIFICATES
This week’s certificates go to:

Releath: Ruan, Oliver, Avery and Freddie

Trenoweth: Harry, Ottilie, Rowan and Eleanor

Pengelly: Eli and Frankie

Crenver: Jakub and Sid

Well done everyone!

Attendance!

Releath: 92.9%

Trenoweth: 95.0%

Pengelly: 98.1%

Crenver: 89.4%

Well Done Pengelly!

Dates for your diary

Wednesdays –SWIMMING sessions for TRENOWETH 

Thursday 9th February - Releath and Trenoweth visit to Newquay Zoo

Friday 10th February – INSET DAY (School closed to pupils)

Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February – HALF TERM

Monday 20th February – Book Fair week

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day

Friday 17th March – Red Nose Day

Thursday 23rd March – Pengelly visit to Farm and Country at Royal Cornwall Showground

Monday 27th March – Thursday 30th March- Year 6 residential to  London 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term 

PTA Valentine Disco
Wednesday 8th February 

Reception and KS1 4-5pm       KS2 5.30-6.30

Entrance £2.50 to include a drink and sweets 

(please bring correct change)

STAFF TRAINING

Please remember school is closed next Friday (10th February) for staff training 

CROSS COUNTRY CLUB

There is no cross country on Monday due to a competition at Camborne School. 



CRENVER VISIT TO ROYAL CORNWALL MUSEUM

This week, Crenver enjoyed a visit to the Royal Cornwall Museum in Truro 

where they took part in a workshop that helped them to learn more about 

their topic on the Ancient Greeks!  

AMAZING FUNDRAISING!

Every day during January Joe and his brother Charlie, have done a run, bike or swim to 

raise money for the Osborne Trust. They have managed to raise £378 between them 

for this charity that supports children who have a parent with cancer or who have lost a 

parent to cancer.

Well done boys!! 

If anyone else would like to donate please follow this link 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/charlie-and-joe-tri-every-

day?utm_source=copyLink&utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=charlie-and-joe-

tri-every-day&utm_campaign=pfp-

share&utm_term=861e33c5b452432c95cf290a752a596f

OUT OF SCHOOL ACHIEVEMENTS
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